ſ	ORM PTO-1595	10-21-1998		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET Patent and Trademark Office			
	Tab settings → → ▼				*	▼	
	To the Honorable Commissione or copy thereof.	100854258		record the attached original documents			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARTHUR HARRY GERBER	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC. Internal Address:					
	dditional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X] No						
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 180 EAST BROAD STREET				
	[] Security Agreement []						
	• •	Other		City: COLUMBUS State: OH Zip: 43215			
	Execution Date: Sept. 18	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached? []Yes No					
	4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): MNO 10.16.97						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe					te of the application	is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	10.	B. Patent N	lo.(s)	3 5		
	•	9/158584 folial in Additional numbers att					
	5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning document should be	whom	Į.		ons and patents	1	
	Name: KENNETH P. VAN WY						
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed				
			[] Autho	rized to be charg	ged to deposit accou	ınt	
	Street: 180 EAST BROAD STREET		8. Deposit account number:				
1	City: COLUMBUS State: OH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
10/20/1998 INGUYEN 00000319 09158584 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
01	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and blief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack copy is a true copy of the original document. GEORGE P. MASKAS Name of Person Signing 40.00 QP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and blief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack copy is a true copy of the original document. GEORGE P. MASKAS Signature Date						
				Total nu	mber of pages comprising cover sheet		
ı	Modified for Computer (2-19-96)	**************************************					

PATENT REEL: 9517 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Arthur Harry Gerber, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 206 Wakefield Trace, Louisville, Kentucky 40245 in the County of Jefferson, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"PHENOL-NOVOLACS WITH IMPROVED OPTICAL PROPERTIES"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of DELAWARE having a principal place of business at 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application in which the invention is disclosed, described and claimed, in and to the above-identified invention for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all reissue and reissues, extension or extensions, or division or divisions of such Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents, do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application in which the invention is disclosed, described and claimed, in and to the above-identified invention for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto; and all reissue or reissues, continuation or continuations, or continuation-in-part or continuations-in-part, extension or extensions, or division or divisions of any such Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., for its own use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued, or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent covering said invention, or resulting from the aforesaid application to me and to indicate thereon BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein.

And I further covenant and agree that I will at any time,

PATENT REEL: 9517 FRAME: 0522

R.I.C-2426

upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure a reissue, continuation-in-part or extension, or division of any Letters Patent, I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for application of such reissue, extension or division and the procuring thereof, but at the expense of BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, communicate to BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or to the history thereof known to me, and will testify to the same in any interference or litigation, when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 18th day of September, 1998.

Arthur Harry Gerber

county of <u>Jefferson</u>)

On this 18th day of September, 1998 before me personally appeared Hrtnur Harry Gerber, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.

Candace S. Moore

(SEAL) STAT8.2 F5-RIC2426.ASS

My commission expires: 2-20-2002.